STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF LAKE STATE OF METERNA AFFIDAVIT OF TRUST THE STANLEY AND MARY BILICKI 7577 743 10 74 9:59 REVOCABLE LIVINGTRUST 2000 057213 779 IO 711 ID: 00 I, MARY BILICKI, being of legal age and duly sworn, depose and state as follows: That the Affiant is the surviving Co-Grantor and Co-Trustee of the above-named trust and the surviving spouse of Stanley Bilicki, who died a resident of Lake County, Indiana on the 22nd day of July, 2000. (Death Certificate). That prior to his death, Stanley Bilicki and Mary Bilicki executed a Trust Agreement dated 2. December 28, 1998. Under the Stanley and Mary Bilicki Revocable Living Trust Agreement, Stanley Bilicki and Mary Bilicki, Co-Grantors, provided that in the event either of them were unable to serve as Co-Trustee, the surviving Co-Trustee shall serve individually. his Document is the property

- 3. That in establishing the Trust dated December 28, 1998, Stanley Bilicki and Affiant transferred investment assets into the Trust. Unity Recorder!
- 4. That Stanley Bilicki subsequent to the execution of the Stanley and Mary Bilicki Revocable Living Trust, did not revoke or restate the trust document prior to his death.
- 5. That Mary Bilicki is therefore the sole Trustee of the Stanley and Mary Bilicki Revocable Living Trust dated December 29, 1998 and has all those powers conveyed upon her under the terms of that Trust.
- 6. That the Affiant, Mary Bilicki, makes this affidavit for the purpose of establishing herself as the sole Trustee of the Stanley and Mary Bilicki Revocable Living Trust dated December 28, 2000.

Mary Bilicki, Adividually and in her capacity as Trustee of the Stanley and Mary Bilicki Revocable Living Trust.

STATE OF INDIANA)

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and fixed this 29 day of July, 2000, personally appeared Mary Bilicki, Co-Grantor of the Stanley and Mary Bilicki Revocable Living Trust dated December 28, 1998 and acknowledged the execution of the above instrument to be her voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein stated. AUG 10 2000

HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above

OFFICIAL

missionAkpires:

Brian P. Popp, Notary Public Resident of Porter County

reputed by: Brian P. Popp, Attorney at Law, 200 East 80th Place, Suite 200, Merrillville, IN 46410 This instrument Mail to: Brian P. Popp, P. O. Box 10794, Merrillville, IN 46411

1ccs + 2 ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is

34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month Day Year)

irsue its statutor	y responsibility. Disciplination of the control of	osure is	INDIANA		: DEPA IFICATI					lo			
ocal No 🔏	THE DECORDS IN T	٠٠٠٠٠٠					CAII	1	State	10	•••••		
/DE/DDILIT	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 16-1-19-3 DECEASED—NAME (First Middle Least)					2 SEX			30 TIME OF DEATH	H 3b DATE OF DEATH (Manua Dev 1/1			
YPE/PRINT IN				BILICE	LICKI			e	6:20 A				
RMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NU	MBEA	Se AGE—Last Birthde (Years)		NASY I REGIN	SC UNDER		DATE OF BIRTH	(Ma. Dey. Yr)	7. BIRTHPLACE	(City and Stat	e or Foreign Country)	
ILACK INK	313-07-2887		84	Mo	nths Days	Hours		muary 1				nsylvania	
	84 WAS DECEDENT BE A US VETERANT		86 YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?		HOSPITAL Inpetient				DEATH (Check only one See instru				
	Yes		1945		ER/Outpetient				R		(Specify)		
ECEDENT	96 FACILITY NAME (If not institution		on, give street and number)				Sc. CITY, TOWN OR LO				COUNTY OF DEATH		
	Southlake N	ursing	& Rehab (Center				111v111		L	ake		
	10 MARITAL STATUS (Specify) Married		11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name) Mary Dombrows		oct	2e DECEDEN done durin St	EDENTS USUAL OCCUPATION OF THE COURSE WORKING INC. Steelworker		Do not use retired)		126. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY U.S. Steel		
	Indiana		Lake Lake		v. rown onlo					Arthur Blvd./Apt. 121			
		DE CITY LIMIT	14 CITIZEN OF	IS WA	S DECEDENT OF	HISPANIC O	RIGIN?	16 RACE-	American Indian.		DECEDENT'S		
	13 ₀ ON	A FARMY	WHAT COUNT	NY2	No. Cl Yes	L 🚣 (E yas, si	pecify Cuber	(Specify	~	Elementary/Seco	ndery (0-12)	College (1-4 or 5 +)	
	46410 No Vos U.S.A.				Lake Count						12		
\RENTS	Roman Bilicki Veronica Naguszewska												
FORMANT	20m INFORMANTS NAME Mary Bilick								ville, IN	wn. State. Zip Ci 46410	- 1	Reletionship .fe	
	218 METHOD OF DISPOSI	TION DEn	tombment		E AND PLACE C			Ī	story, or 210	LOCATION-	City or Town.	State	
	Buriel Cremi		movel from State	. 1	rphoce) Ji Calvary	ıly 26 Cemet		0		Portag	e, Ind	iana	
SPOSITION	220 EMBAUMERS NAME. Amy DeMunck				EMBALMER'S LE				S DEATH REPORTE	D TO CORONE	۹۶		
	246 SIGNATURE OF FUNE		The same	1		ENSE NUMBE			DRESS, AND LICEN				
	11.	m	Din	X-	_	Licensee) 009893	III)					CE #3002453 e, IN 4641	
, USE OF			OLENIFICATE OF	O, LO	ONSEQUENCE (DF)						Approximate Interval Between Onset and Death	
ATH	Conditions if any which gave		0		CONSEQUENCE	0.00		}					
	Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate cause U 3 1 2000 DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF) Cause last												
	PART II Other Significant Condition & Cond												
	PART II ON MEGINE CONTROL CONTROL COMMISSIONER				riously stated in P	art i 27	27 WAS DECEDENT PREGNANT OR 90 POSTPARTUM? (Yes or no)		(Yee or no)		28b WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH! (Yet or no)		
-	No No												
	29e CERTIFIER Check and y One) CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time date and place and due to the cause(s) as stated (Check and y One) HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated CORONER On the basis of examination and/or investigation in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and menner as stated												
}				instion and/o	r investigation in i	my opinion, del	th occurred		and place, and due to DICAL LICENSE NO			ED (Month Day Year)	
RTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TIT	OF CERTIFIE	tene	<i>h</i>				0	10255	-	-31	-00	
:	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Print) Alexander Stemer, M.D., 761 - 45th Avenue, Munster, IN 46321 (219) 922-3002												
ALTH FICER	31 HEALTH OFFICERS SIG		alexan	E/S	Hillian	s) m	D.		The state of the s) ³²	DATE FILED	(Month, Day, Year) 31, 2000	
	33 MANNER OF DEATH		34s DAYE OF INJA (Month Day, Y	1	346 TIME OF INJURY	34c INJ	PY AT WO	RK7 346	DESCRIBE HOW I	NUMY OCCUR			
	Netural Pendu	geton g				<u> </u>							
	Accident Sucide Could	URY Al ho	me ferm street fa	ictory office		34f LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, St							

34h MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no). If yes specify driver pessenger pedestrian, etc.